
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/04/18 1st Payment 1,113,806
2nd Payment 1,169,497

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,227,971
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,289,370

5th Payment 1,353,838
1 03/28/18 Wed $24,894,038 $27,280,874 $40,000,000 $24,024,024 1.665 4.2% 4.2% 6th Payment 1,421,530
2 03/31/18 Sat $31,875,956 $44,866,516 $50,000,000 $30,339,806 1.648 5.3% 9.3% 7th Payment 1,492,607

3 04/04/18 Wed $23,340,152 $57,946,996 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 3.9% 12.8% 8th Payment 1,567,237
4 04/07/18 Sat $29,485,259 $74,471,368 $74,000,000 $44,900,000 1.648 4.9% 17.1% 9th Payment 1,645,599
5 04/11/18 Wed $25,008,973 $88,487,102 $92,000,000 $55,800,000 1.648 4.2% 20.6% 10th Payment 1,727,879
6 04/14/18 Sat $31,124,640 $105,930,229 $112,000,000 $68,000,000 1.648 5.2% 24.7% 11th Payment 1,814,273
7 04/18/18 Wed $27,527,377 $120,365,663 $127,000,000 $77,100,000 1.648 4.6% 28.2% 12th Payment 1,904,987
8 04/21/18 Sat $33,437,200 $136,900,633 $145,000,000 $88,000,000 1.648 5.6% 32.2% 13th Payment 2,000,236
9 04/25/18 Wed $29,897,208 $151,685,049 $165,000,000 $100,100,000 1.648 5.0% 35.5% 14th Payment 2,100,248

10 04/28/18 Sat $34,718,474 $168,853,620 $184,000,000 $111,700,000 1.648 5.8% 39.3% 15th Payment 2,205,260
11 05/02/18 Wed $33,212,809 $185,277,627 $203,000,000 $123,200,000 1.648 5.5% 42.6% 16th Payment 2,315,523
12 05/05/18 Sat $39,158,967 $204,642,058 $223,000,000 $135,300,000 1.648 6.5% 46.3% 17th Payment 2,431,299
13 05/09/18 Wed $35,692,227 $222,292,158 $246,000,000 $149,300,000 1.648 5.9% 49.5% 18th Payment 2,552,864
14 05/12/18 Sat $42,655,863 $243,385,833 $269,000,000 $163,200,000 1.648 7.0% 53.1% 19th Payment 2,680,507
15 05/16/18 Wed $41,096,030 $263,708,158 $293,000,000 $177,800,000 1.648 6.8% 56.3% 20th Payment 2,814,533
16 05/19/18 Sat $53,123,612 $289,978,220 $321,000,000 $194,800,000 1.648 8.7% 60.1% 21st Payment 2,955,259
17 05/23/18 Wed $52,294,698 $315,838,379 $348,000,000 $211,200,000 1.648 8.6% 63.5% 22nd Payment 3,103,022
18 05/26/18 Sat $66,404,514 $348,675,957 $385,000,000 $233,600,000 1.648 10.7% 67.4% 23rd Payment 3,258,174
19 05/30/18 Wed $65,368,372 $381,001,155 $420,000,000 $254,900,000 1.648 10.6% 70.8% 24th Payment 3,421,082
20 06/02/18 Sat $89,646,094 $425,331,886 $455,000,000 $276,100,000 1.648 14.2% 75.0% 25th Payment 3,592,136
21 06/06/18 Wed $82,690,991 $466,223,261 $500,000,000 $303,400,000 1.648 13.2% 78.3% 26th Payment 3,771,743
22 06/09/18 Sat $264,455,979 $596,998,917 $0 1.648 36.4% 86.2% 27th Payment 3,960,330
23 06/13/18 Wed $121,803,830 $657,231,913 $0 1.648 18.8% 88.8% 28th Payment 4,158,347
24 06/16/18 Sat $515,689,158 $912,244,443 $0 1.648 58.6% 95.4% 29th Payment 4,366,264
25 06/20/18 Wed $243,607,660 $1,032,710,434 $0 1.648 34.1% 96.9% 30th Payment 4,584,577
26 06/23/18 Sat $979,809,401 $0 $0 1.648 81.3% 99.4%

Total 74,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,300,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/4/2018


